
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOLOGY 
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI – 110 029 
 
 
 Rate Enquiry No. 06/PHYSIO/2015-2016                                                          DATED:  04.08.2015 
 
Subject:  Purchase of Antibody & Micro-electrodes. 
 

Sealed quotations are invited by post/registered courier service for the supply of items detailed 
below/over leaf. By hand quotations not accepted. The quotation for each schedule should be 
submitted in a separate envelope with the name of the item/RE No. and clearly written on top of 
the each envelope.   
  

The quotations should be submitted to the Prof. & Head, Department of Physiology, 
AIIMS, New Delhi (Room No. 2022) duly sealed marked by 01.00 P.M. on  19.08.2015  and the 
same will be opened at 3.00 P.M. on same day.  
   
 The make of the article(s) offered should invariable be quoted. All quotations should be 
typed written of ink.  All overwriting and erased entries will be deleted from the quotations. 
VAT/Sales tax or any other kind of tax(s) must be separately mentioned against each item.  The 
rates should be valid at least for SIX MONTHS. 
 

The firm must be registered and having TIN No. and submit an authorisation certificate 
form principal company without which quotation will be treated as cancelled. 
  
  The Professor & Head of the Department, reserves the right to cancel/reject full or any 
part of the tender which generally do not fulfil the conditions stipulated in the rate enquiry. 
 
 The quantity can be increased or decreased to any extent depending upon the actual 
requirement.   
 
 
  
Copy for information to : (1) Sr. Stores Officer (D.O..) and (2) F.A., AIIMS are requested to attend the  
Departmental  Stores Purchase Committee meeting to open the quotations be held on  19.08.2015 at 
3.00 P.M. in Seminar Room of the Department of Physiology.  

 
  
 
 

for  PROF. & HEAD, DEPT. OF PHYSIOLOGY 
 
 



 
 

P.T.O. 
 
 

 
 
Rate Enquiry No. 06/PHYSIO/2015-2016/Sch-I 
 
 

S. No.   Nomenclature          Qty.          
   

1. Primary antibody for NMD/ARI for rats/mice/rabbit 
Make: Abcam, USA  

1x1mg 

2. HRP conjugated secondary antibody against primary 
antibody i.e. anti rat/mice/rabbit IgG   
Make: Abcam, USA 

1x100µg 

3. Normal Goat Serum   
Make: Abcam, USA 

1x50 Ml. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
Rate Enquiry No. 06/PHYSIO/2015-2016/Sch-II 
 

S. No.   Nomenclature          Qty.          
   

1.  Microelectode Tungsten 10/pk 
 Part No. TM33A10 

 2 pk 
     

2.  Adapter, 4 in electrode 
Part No. 300040 
 

2 Nos. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                        Dr. H..N. Mallick 
                                                                                Professor-in-charge, Stores 
    
 


